

RETURN OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

ESTATE OF THE LATE PLACIDO
L. MAPA, SR.

Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 2647

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE.

Respondent.

12/14/77

X - - - - - X

R E S O L U T I O N

Acting on petitioner's verbal motion made in open court on September 30, 1977 for the withdrawal of the petition for review on the ground that its tax liability in this case has already been settled administratively with the payment of ₱1,499.77 under Central Bank Official Receipt No. 3219779 dated January 5, 1976, pursuant to Letter of Instructions No. 308, and considering the lack of objection on the part of respondent after having been given ample time by this Court to verify said payment, the motion is hereby GRANTED.

Let this case be considered closed and terminated.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, December 14, 1977.


CONSTANTE C. ROAQUIN
Associate Judge


AMANTE FILLER
Acting Presiding Judge